103654825

· Unit

ΞΤ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ed States Patent and Trademark Office

o the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademan Onice.	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No
BFI BUSINESS FINANCE	Name: CARS.TV, INC.
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1925 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 1000
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: LOS ANGELES
	State: CALIFORNIA
Other	Country: USA Zip: 90067
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) SEPTEMBER 20, 2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship CALIFORNIA
	Corporation Citizenship
	Other Citizenship
<ul> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☐ Other TERMINATION</li> </ul>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and     A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	, T
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SIGI HINOJOSA	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: BUCHALTER NEMER	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\\\^{40.00}\$
Street Address: 1000 WILSHIRE BLVD. SUITE 1500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: LOS ANGELES	8. Payment Information:
State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 9017	
Phone Number: 213-891-0700	02/05/2013 KNGUYEN1 00000045 77825790  Deposit Account Number
Docket Number:	
Email Address: SHINOJOSA@BUCHALTER.COM	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	01/29/2013
Signature	Date
SIGI HINOJOSA	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## TERMINATION OF INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, AND COPYRIGHTS

This Termination of Interest in Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights (this "Termination") is executed as of September 20, 2012, by BFI Business Finance, a California corporation, whose address and principal place of business is 851 East Hamilton Avenue, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Campbell, California 95008 (the "Lender") with reference to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 28, 2011 (the "Agreement") by and between CARS.TV, INC., a California corporation whose address and principal place of business is 1925 Century Park East, Suite 1000, Los Angeles, California 90067 (the "Debtor") and Lender. Initially capitalized terms not defined in this Termination shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases the security interests granted by Debtor to the Lender with respect to all Trademark described in the Agreement. A true and correct copy of the Agreement is attached hereto as **Exhibit A**.

To the extent that Lender shall be deemed to have any right, title or interest in the Copyrights and Patents, Lender hereby retransfers and reassigns all of such right, title and interest to the Debtor of all such right, title and interest, without representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever.

This Termination shall be governed by the laws of the State of California.

In witness whereof, the Lender has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

**BFI Business Einance** 

By: David Drogos

Its: President

CAsalP (rev. 08.04,2008)

RECORDED: 01/30/2013

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004963 FRAME: 0573